ICFRE-RFRI SIGNS MOU WITH DKD COLLEGE, DERGAON, GOLAGHAT (ASSAM)

ICFRE-Rain Forest Research Institute, Jorhat (Assam) signed a Memorandum of Understanding with Dergaon Kamal Dowerah (DKD) College, Dergaon, Golaghat (Assam) on 19 June, 2023 at its premises. It was signed by Dr. R. K. Borah and Dr. Ranjan Bordoloi, Director of the Institute and Vice Principal of the College, respectively, in presence of Scientists, Officers and Teachers of the Institute and the College. Dr. T. G. Devina; Dr. Sristisri Upadhyaya and Dr. J. P. Gogoi of DKD College and Shri R. K. Kalita, Head, Extension Division; Dr. D. J. Das, Head, Forest Ecology and Climate Change Division; Shri S. Bordoloi, Head, Genetics and Tree Improvement Division; Shri Imotemsu Ao, Head, Silviculture and Forest Management; Dr. Prosanta Hazarika. ACTO, Shri Protul Hazarika, ACTO and Shri N. C. Das, TO of the Institute were present.

Dr. R. K. Borah welcomed the dignitaries of the College and lauded the DKD College for doing good work in the field of education and research. He told that signing of this MoU will open the new vista for research. Both the institutions, particularly students will be benefitted from this collaboration. Dr. Ranjan Bordoloi and Shri R. K. Kalita also spoke on the occasion. Dr. D. J. Das delivered a presentation encompassing all aspects of research and development activities of the Institute.

GLIMPSES OF THE CEREMONY





